OP \$90.00 85576904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gemcap Lending I, LLC		08/04/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hylete, Inc.	
Street Address:	564 Stevens Avenue	
City:	Solana Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92075	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85576904	HYLETE
Serial Number:	85837045	Н
Serial Number:	85837048	TRAIN. COMPETE. LIVE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125865095

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rboghosian@ctswlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Boghosian

Address Line 1:420 Lexington Ave, Suite #2400Address Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10170

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mai-Khoi Nguyen-Thanh		
SIGNATURE:	/Mai-Khoi Nguyen-Thanh/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2016		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent and Trademark Security Release - Hylete - EXECUTED (00298173)#page1.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Release - Hylete - EXECUTED (00298173)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0687

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE, dated as of August 4, 2016, made by GEMCAP LENDING I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 24955 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite A202, Malibu, California 90265 ("Lender") in favor of HYLETE, INC., a California corporation, with its principal place of business located at 564 Stevens Avenue, Solana Beach, CA 92075 ("Grantor").

Reference is made to that certain loan and security agreement between Lender and Grantor, dated as of December 23, 2015 (the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which Lender made revolving loans to Grantor as borrower and whereunder Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of Grantor's owned and after-acquired patents and trademarks and related rights to secure the payment and performance of the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Loan Agreement).

Lender hereby releases its lien on and security interest in the collateral set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Patent and Trademark Security Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

GEMCAP LENDING I, LLC

By: _______Richard Ellis Co-President

{00298105.DOC; 1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0688

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

TITLE	FILING DATE	APP. NO.	STATUS	ISSUE DATE	PAT. NO.
Garment waist assembly	07/19/2013	13/946,736	Issued	10/06/2015	9,149,081 B2

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	FILING DATE	STATUS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
HYLETE	85576904	2012-03-22	Active	4318646	04/09/2013
H Logo	85837045	2013-01-30	Pending	1202272	
TRAIN. COMPETE. LIVE.	85837048	2013-01-30	Active	4582589	08/12/2014
H Logo *	T1407858C	2014-03-18	Active	1202272	
HYLETE *	T1407868J	2014-03-18	Active	1202379	03/18/2014
H Logo *	1622836	2014-03-18	Active	1202272	
HYLETE *	1622873	2014-03-18	Active	1202379	
HYLETE *	1202379	2014-03-18	Active	1202379	
H Logo *	1202272	2014-03-18	Active	1202272	
H Logo *	1671403	2014-04-04	Pending	1202272	

^{*}Indicates non-US registration

{00298105.DOC; 1}

RECORDED: 08/05/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0689